Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/04/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Numico Financial Services SA		11/04/2005	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Efamol Limited	
Street Address:	Brackenholme Business Park, Brackenholme	
City:	Selby, North Yorkshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	YO8 6EL	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1290669	EFAMOL
Registration Number:	1485940	EFAMOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)203-0567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-203-8080

Email: trademarkdocket@jmbm.com

Correspondent Name: 310-203-0567

Address Line 1: 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 7th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 58389-0034

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0167

900039336

65.00

Christine L. Lofgren, Esq. Name: Address Line 1: 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 7th Floor Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine L. Lofgren /christine I. lofgren/ Signature: 01/09/2006 Date: **Total Attachments: 3** source=Numico-Efamol Assign#page1.tif source=Numico-Efamol Assign#page2.tif source=Numico-Efamol Assign#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0168

USA - ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the

4

day of November

2005

BETWEEN

Numico Financial Services SA

of 1 Rue Pepinet, 1003 Lausanne, Switzerland (hereinafter called "the Assignor")

AND

Efamol Limited

of Brackenholme Business Park, Brackenholme, Selby, North Yorkshire, YO8 6EL, United Kingdom

(hereinafter called "the Assignee").

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the Trade Marks detailed on the attached schedule (hereinafter referred to as "the Trade Marks")
- (B) The parties hereto have agreed that the Trade Marks and rights ancillary thereto should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

1. In consideration of the sum of £1 (one pound sterling) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee with full title guarantee all its right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks (including any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereof) together with the goodwill attaching to and symbolised by the Trade Marks and together with all rights of action, remedies, powers and benefits relating to the Trade Marks belonging or accrued including the right to sue for damages or other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights prior to the date hereof TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

TRADEMARK EL: 003223 FRAME: 016 In witness whereof the parties hereto have signed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

SIGNED on behalf of the Assignor by:)

Milena C. Lacruz Pernia Trademarks Manager

SIGNED on behalf of the Assignee by:)

hausen Dicen

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0170

٨

<u>USA</u>

RECORDED: 01/09/2006

ĺ	File No	Ctry	Case Type			_
1	T24443	110				Registration No.
	T24815	110	INAT	REG	EFAMOL	1290669
l	124015	05	NAI	REG	EFAMOL	
						1485940

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003223 FRAME: 01712